LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/MSG21005081/R1QF3E2
4 Shenton Way, #21-01 SGX Centre 2
Singapore 068807 Date: 09/12/2021
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: Tan Kok Cheng Policy No: 1001402263
Date of Loss: 18/04/2021 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No: 256212
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SKR7576J
Make & Model: VOLKSWAGEN SHARAN, 2.0 TSI 7N24MY (A) Engine No: DED012358
Reg. Date: 31/05/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: WVWZZZ7NZHV236794
Colour: Blue Odometer: 67128 km
Engine Capacity: 1984 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: $$102,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/50 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/50 R17
Front Left Side: Goodyear 6 mm Rear Left Side: Goodyear 6 mm
Front Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm Rear Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 43,288.93 19,317.54 23,971.39 55.38
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 15,220.00 4,900.00 10,320.00 67.81
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 58,508.93 24,217.54 34,291.39 58.61
- Excess (S$) 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 57,008.93 22,717.54 34,291.39 60.15
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 3,990.63 1,590.23 2,400.40 60.15
Nett Amount (S$) 60,999.56 24,307.77 36,691.79 60.15
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 23/04/2021
Vantage Automotive Limited (Alexandra)
Date Inspected: 23/04/2021 Inspected At: g%i t’:‘éexa”dra Road #02-01, Vantage Automotive
Singapore 159942
Estimated Period of Repair: 14.0 days
Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and

ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 09 Dec 2021)
Parts: M1-MPV

Labour: Repairer's  (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKR7576J)

Validity:
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars

1 1 *FRONT BUMPER LH LOWER COVER
2 1 *FRONT DOOR RH

3 1 *FRONT DOOR SEAL

4 1 *FRONT DOOR CHROME

5 1 *FRONT DOOR HINGES RH (UPPER)
6 1 *FRONT DOOR HINGES RH (LOWER)
7 1 *FRONT DOOR WINDOW LIFTER

8 1 *FRONT DOOR WINDOW MOTOR

9 1 *FRONT WING MIRROR HOUSING

10 1 *FRONT WING MIRROR COVER

1 1 *FRONT WING MIRROR GASS

12 1 *REAR DOOR RH SEAL

13 1 *REAR DOOR RH HINGE

14 1 *REAR DOOR RH WINDOW LIFTER
15 1 *REAR DOOR RH MOTOR

16 1 *REAR DOOR RH LOCK

17 1 *RR DOOR POWER LOCK MOTOR

18 1 *REAR QUARTER GLASS RH

19 1 *ROCKER PANEL WITH B-PILLAR RH
20 1 *REAR DOOR TOP CHROME RH

21 1 *FRONT DOOR TOP CHROME RH

22 1 *CURTAIN ROOF AIRBAG RH

23 1 *ROOF LINING

24 1 *A-PILLAR INNER COVER RH UPPER
25 1 *A-PILLAR INNER COVER RH - LOWER
26 1 *FRONT SEAT AIR BAG RH

27 1 *WIRE HARNESS

28 1 *PADDING ITEM

29 1 *FRONT SEAT LEATHER RH

30 1 *FRONT SEAT RAIL RH

31 1 *FRONT SEAT BELT RH

32 1 *FRONT SEAT BELT LH

3 1 *REAR SEAT BELT RH

34 1 *B-PILLAR INNER COVER RH UPPER
35 1 *AIRBAG STICKER (RH B-PILLAR)
36 1 *AIRBAG CONTROL UNIT MODULE
37 1 *RH FRONT RIM

38 1 *RH REAR RIM

39 1 *LH FRONT RIM }

40 1 *LH REAR RIM }

41 1 *LH REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

42 1 *LH REAR WHEEL BEARING

43 1 *RH REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

44 1 *RH REAR WHEEL BEARING

45 1 *LH FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER

46 1 *LH FRONT WHEEL BEARING

Condition

Not Necessary
Bent
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cut

Repair

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Buckled

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Activated
Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Activated

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Torn

Not Necessary
Activated
Activated
Activated

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Scratched
Scratched

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary

VOLKSWAGEN SHARAN 2.0 TSI 7N24MY (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Repairer's

133.18FS
1,411.78 FS
175.46 FS
129.37FS
53.77FS
53.77FS
171.48FS
157.75FS
529.68 FS
60.97FS
124.75FS
292.03FS
159.90FS
179.27FS
157.75FS
382.68FS
334.18 FS
291.36 FS
1,011.82FS
142.25FS
186.29FS
1,068.05FS
1,178.13FS
160.60FS
22.78FS
711.23FS
156.33FS
212.44FS
898.70FS
750.19FS
430.46 FS
430.46 FS
430.46 FS
141.99FS
10.86 FS
980.07 FS
457.63FS
457.63FS
1,762.66 FS
0.00FS
191.71FS
339.49FS
191.71FS
339.49FS
223.75FS
299.30FS

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

Amount

*FS
*1,411.78 FS
*175.46 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*529.68 FS
*FS

*FS
*292.03FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*1,011.82FS
*FS

*FS
*1,068.05 FS
*1,178.13FS
*FS

*FS
*711.23FS
*FS

*FS
*898.70 FS
*FS
*430.46 FS
*430.46 FS
*430.46 FS
*FS

*FS
*980.07 FS
*FS

*FS
*1,762.66 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No.

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*LH FRONT LOWER ARM

*LH FRONT UPPER ARM

*LH TIE ROD

*STEERING RACK AND PINION
*CROSS MEMBER

*LH REAR KING PIN

*LH REAR TRAILING ARM

*RH REAR KING PIN

*RH REAR TRAILING ARM

*LH FRONT KING PIN

*REAR DOOR RH CHROME

*LH REAR SEAT BELT

*FRONT RH DOOR GARNISH (LOWER TRIM)
*REAR RH DOOR GARNISH (LOWER TRIM)
*RH REAR AIR VENT

*FRONT LH SEAT BELT ADJUSTER
*RH FRT DOOR

*RH FRT DOOR SEAL OUTER
*RH FRT DOOR SEAL INNER
*RR RH DOOR

*RUBBER STOPPER UPPER
*RUBBER STOPPER LOWER
*CATCH PLATE UPPER

*CATCH PLATE LOWER

*DOOR SEAL W/SENSOR
*DOOR ROLLER GUIDE

*TRIM ROLLER GUIDE

*DOOR SEAL LOWER

*RH FRT WINDOW REGULATOR
*RH PANEL SEAL

*RR RH DOOR INNER SEAL
*SIDE PANEL OUTER RH

*RH RR PANEL

*TAIL LIGHT PANEL

*ROOF LINING

*TRIM FOR SEAT BELT
*GROMMET

*ROOF LIGHTING FRAME FRT
*BOLT

*CLIPS

*SUNGLASS HOLDER
*SEALANT

*PADDING FOR BACKREST
*CLIPS

*2ND BENCH BACKREST LEATHER
*2ND BENCH BACKREST PADDING
*BALANCE WEIGHT

*POP RIVET

*LH FRT SEAT BELT

*LH FRT SEAT BUCKER

*RH FRT SEAT BELT

*RH FRT SEAT BUCKER

*SIDE AIRBAG RH FRT

*SIDE AIRBAG WIRE HARNESS
*ROOF SIDE AIRBAG

*2ND BENCH SEAT BELT RH
*CONTROL UNIT FOR AIRBAG
*AIRBAG SENSOR FRT
*AIRBAG SENSOR SIDE
*CENTRE PILLAR INNER

Condition

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Cracked
Jammed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cut

Bent
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Bent
Deformed
Necessary
Bent
Necessary

Not Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary

Cut

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Working
Not Necessary
Not Working
Not Necessary
Shorted

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Bent

Repairer's

297.06 FS
300.62FS
58.36 FS
3,329.49FS
908.57FS
420.40FS
157.83FS
420.40FS
157.83FS
386.37FS
133.95FS
474.61FS
132.00FS
203.50FS
48.71FS
91.61FS
1,482.48 FS
181.05FS
228.76 FS
1,731.35FS
35.48FS
35.48FS
49.54FS
49.54FS
302.14FS
259.34FS
17.86FS
49.54FS
177.64FS
116.70FS
203.54FS
1,783.98 FS
164.16 FS
133.84FS
1,215.91FS
26.18FS
17.00FS
48.57FS
19.20FS
48.20FS
56.77FS
2791FS
219.21FS
4.04FS
1,377.37FS
166.98 FS
104.36 FS
28.00FS
474.62FS
160.00FS
474.62FS
160.00FS
726.62FS
163.68 FS
1,176.77FS
474.62FS
1,034.88FS
209.92FS
241.31FS
345.19FS

Amount

*FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*132.00FS
*203.50 FS
*48.71FS
*91.61FS
*FS

*FS
*228.76 FS
*1,731.35FS
*35.48FS
*35.48FS
*49.54FS
*49.54FS
“FS
*259.34 FS
*17.86FS
*49.54 FS
*177.64FS
*116.70FS
*FS
*1,783.98 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS
*26.18 FS
*17.00FS
*FS
*19.20FS
*48.20FS
*FS
*27.91FS
*219.21FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*28.00FS
*FS
*160.00 FS
*FS
*160.00 FS
*FS
*163.68 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS
*209.92FS
*241.31FS
*345.19FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition

107 1 *CENTRE PILLAR UPPER Not Necessary
108 20 *NUT SQUARE Necessary
109 1 *FRT PILLAR LOWER Not Necessary
110 1 *CENTRE PILLAR Bent

1M1 1 *SEAT BELT MOUNTING Necessary

112 1 *2ND ROW LH SEAT BELT Activated

113 1 *REAR DOOR RH INNER SEAL Necessary

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.
Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

31.30FS
18.40FS
416.64FS
740.17FS
15.18 FS
358.60FS
197.37FS

43,288.93

Amount

*FS
*18.40 FS
*FS
*740.17 FS
*15.18 FS
*358.60 FS
*197.37FS

19,317.54

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1
2

10

11

12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19

TO CONDUCT OD CLAIM - MSIG INS. DOA 18/04/2021 (NPA)

LABOUR TO REMOVE & REPLACE FRONT DOOR RH, REAR DOOR
RH, ROCKER PANEL RH, CENTRE DOOR PILLAR RH, REAR FENDER
RH, FRONT FENDER RH, FRONT BUMPER, REAR BUMPER & FLOOR
PANEL RH

LABOUR TO RESPRAY & PUTTY FRONT DOOR RH, REAR DOOR RH,
ROCKER PANEL RH, CENTRE DOOR PILLAR RH, REAR FENDER RH,
FRONT FENDER RH, FRONT BUMPER, REAR BUMPER & FLOOR
PANEL RH

TO CONDUCT ECU PROGRAMMING CHECK & CLEAR FAULT CODES
TO CONDUCT FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT

TO REMOVE & INSTALL FRONT LH SUSPENSION INSPECTION AND
REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS

TO REMOVE & INSTALL REAR LH SUSPENSION, REAR LH AXLE &
CONTROL SYSTEM TO FACILITATE THE WORK ON REPAIR BENCH

TO REMOVE & INSTALL REAR SUSPENSION, REAR AXLE AND
CONTROL SYSTEM FOR INSPECTION AND REPLACE DAMAGED
PARTS

TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON REPAIR BENCH TO FACILITATE RE-
ALIGNMENT OF CHASSIS ACCORDING TO SPECIFICATION

TO REMOVE & INSTALL REAR HAT-TRAY, REAR SEAT, CARPET &
ROOF TOP LINING TO FACILITATE THE CUTTING OF THE CENTRE,
PILLAR RH, PILLAR LH & ROCKER PANEL RH

TO REMOVE & INSTALL FRONT & REAR RH WINDOW GLASS
INCLUDING TO CONDUCT WATER LEAK TEST

TO REPLACE LEATHER SEAT COVERS ON FRONT SEAT RH
INCLUDING TO REMOVE AND INSTALL SEATS

TO TRANSFER LOCK MECHANISM FRONT & REAR DOOR (RH),
DOOR TRIM BOARD AND WINDOW REGULATOR MOTOR

TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AND TO RESET AIRBAG
WARNING LIGHT ON

TO REPLACE BOTH FRONT & REAR SEAT BELT TENSIONER
TO REPLACE ROOF TOP HEADLINING AND HEAD AIR BAG
TO REPLACE FRONT RH SEAT AIRBAG

TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION

TO SUPPLY 2PCS TYRE - 225/50R17

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New
New

New

New
New
New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New
New
New
New
New

Repairer's

0.00
3,600.00

2,800.00

480.00
350.00
380.00

380.00

580.00

1,680.00

600.00

280.00

480.00

760.00

380.00

560.00
680.00
680.00
270.00
280.00

15,220.00

Amount

0.00
2,100.00

1,000.00

250.00
100.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

250.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

0.00

200.00
0.00
250.00
150.00
0.00

4,900.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



